The amplifier AME3 has been designed for amplifying small sensor
signals of full bridge strain gauges to standardized voltage and
current levels. The narrow design of the AME3 amplifier is excep-
tionally well suited for DIN rail mounting in electrical cabinets. The
favourable price / performance ratio makes the unit a good choice
for cost sensitive applications.
AME3 has two pots with 22 turns each (coarse and fine) are avai-
lable for the zero adjust and gain adjustment.

Type
Variants/Options
Ordering example
AME3-UF350
Indicate the total resistance from
measuring chain for option F
(e. g. 350 Ohm):
Odering example option F:
HAEHNE  Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH · Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 29 · D-40699 Erkrath Germany · Telefon 0211/9  25 91-0 · Fax 0211/9  25 91-20
Technical modifications reserved
AME2
AME3 PB EN 09_22.indd
Dimensions
-	DIN rail mount enclosure
99 × 22,5 × 114,5 mm
(L× W × H)
-	plug-in terminal blocks
Pot Gain
Amplification coarse
Amplification fine
Pot Zero
Zero coarse
Zero fine
LED 24 V
Operation Status
Filter
adjustable:
50 ms ... 2 s
Technical Data
Strain gauge excitation supply Voltage (V4): 10 V
Current max.: 60 mA
Option E / Option F: 160 mA
Zero adjust compensation voltage (in relation to voltage input) -25…0…+25 mV
Amplification Adjustment range  400…3200 V/V
Factory adjustment
at 1,5 mV/V
at 1 mV/V
at 0,75 mV/V
 667 V/V
1000 V/V
1333 V/V
Signal output Voltage (V2, V3) -10…0…+10 V
min. load resistance 5 kΩ
Signal rise time
(10…90 %)
V2  direct: < 2 ms
V3  : 50 ms - 2 s
(infinitely steppless with pot)
Voltage (I1)
Option C
Option N
4...20 mA
0...20 mA
Max. load resistance 600 Ω
Auxiliary power Voltage (V5 ) 24 V DC, ± 4 V